

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIP	TNUM	BER:	
		09 06302016 054			
				NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
El Dorado Comm Dev-Dev Serv Div				06/30/2016	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER	
El Dorado					
PROJECT TITLE					
Shingle Springs Drive Improvement-Encroach	nent Permit				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				
Shingle Spg Band of Miwok Indians				(530) 621-5355	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY STATE			ZIP CODE	
36ftX40ft por ROW Shingle Spg Dr	Shingle Springs Ca			95682	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		_			
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,070.00	\$	0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,210.25	\$	2,210.25	
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,043.75	\$	0.00	
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	у у)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
County documentary handling fee		\$0000.00	S.	50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	2,260.25	
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND	TITLE		
X J Providia FU	Dorado Co. Recorde	er-Clerk	Lind	la Pinelli, Clerk	
Your for the			., בוויג		
/					
FILED					
JUN 30 2016					
WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Reporter Clink					
By Smile Finish					
\checkmark 1					

Notice of Determination

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Site Pl	an Review SPR15-0003/Shingle Spri	ings Drive Improve	ments-Encroach		hingle Springs I of Miwok Indians				
Projec					ject Applicant				
2016052071		Mel Pabalinas		(53	(530) 621-5355				
S	tate Clearinghouse Number	Lead	Lead Agency		Area Code/Telephone Extension				
(if	submitted to Clearinghouse)	Conta	act Person						
Portion of County Right-of-Way (ROW) along SI		ng Shingle Springs	Drive	Shingle Sprin	Shingle Springs Area				
Projec	ct Location (El Dora			(El Dorado County)	ido County)				
Project Description: Site Plan Review Permit analyzing the impacts from the construction and operation of a 12-inch, 2,400 linear foot water main, a 6-inch, 3,335 linear foot sewer force main pipeline, and a 36 foot x 40 foot paved driveway within the El Dorado County Right-of-Way (ROW) of Shingle Springs Drive.									
This is t	to advise that the Board of Supe	ervisors] Responsible Agency	has approved the a	bove described project of	n June 28, 2016 (date)				
and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:									
1.	The project 🗌 will 🔀 will not have a s	significant effect on	the environment.		RA				
2.	. An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA								
	A Negative Declaration was prepare	ed for this project pu	rsuant to the provi	sions of CEQA.	S J S & L				
3.	. Mitigation Measures 🔀 were 🗌 were not made a condition of the approval of this project.								
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this project.								
5.	Findings 🛛 were 🗌 were not made pu	irsuant to the provision	ons of CEQA.						
Fish aı	nd Game Fees/Recording Fees								
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,210.25 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Determination								
	EIR filed: \$3,070.00 fee required for No	otice of Determination	on						

Recording fee of \$50 required

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

win (Public Agency)



JUN 30 2016

06/29/16

Principal Planner Title

WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk